
Mixed Doubles Scratch Handicap

Pos Name Scr Series Pos Name H'cap Series

Theresa Watts 607 Lorraine Keane 574

Philip Watts 765 Ken Foley 785

1372 1359

Martina Shortt 604 Elaine Lalor 646

Kieran Shortt 671 Liam Hogan 650

1275 1296

Dymphna Kestell 596 Mary Heffernan 663

Paddy Dunne 675 Rodney Peacock 624

1271 1287

Mens Doubles Scratch Handicap

Pos Name Scr Series Pos Name H'cap Series

Paolo Di Tofano 854 Brendan Long 898

Kieran Shortt 959 Tommy Fetherston 1061

1813 1959

Haulie Storan 875 Christy Scully 920

Paul Stott 906 Des Vella 1000

1781 1920

Tom Byrne 903 Ray Bergin 992

Paddy Dunne 778 Jim Donagh 904

1681 1896

Ladies Doubles Scratch Handicap

Pos Name Scr Series Pos Name H'cap Series

Anita Watts 742 Margaret McConkey 786

Theresa Watts 784 Mary Heffernan 826

1526 1612

Dymphna Kestell 678 Kathleen Lyons 893

Martina Shortt 839 Berni Moriarty 688

1517 1581

Pat Holmes 653 Roisin Cloake 787

Lorraine Keane 782 Maeve O’Reilly 760

1435 1547
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Mens Singles Scratch Handicap

Pos Name Scr Series Pos Name H'cap Series

1 Philip Watts 1165 1 Peter Murphy 1318

2 Haulie Storan 1072 2 Ken Foley 1251

3 Kieran Shortt 1071 3 Paddy Gibbons 1211

Ladies Singles Scratch Handicap

Pos Name Scr Series Pos Name H'cap Series

1 Lorraine Keane 0 1 Elaine Lalor 0

2 Martina Shortt 0 2 Mary Heffernan 0

3 Theresa Watts 0 3 Kathleen Lyons 0

Mens Trios Scratch Handicap

Pos Name Scr Series Pos Name H'cap Series

Philip Watts 674 Tommy Nolan 803

Ken Foley 624 Ray Poole 701

Haulie Storan 665 Paddy Kilduff 696

1963 2200

John R Wilson 539 Peter Murphy 780

Johan Britz 562 P. J. Shine 655

Paul Stott 736 Liam Hogan 683

1837 2118

Paddy Dunne 627 Ray Bergin 743

Tommy Fetherston 616 Philip Lyons 684

Tom Byrne 566 Jim Donagh 666

1809 2093

Ladies Trios Scratch Handicap

Pos Name Scr Series Pos Name H'cap Series

Anita Watts 539 Aine Lebioda 485

Mary Heffernan 522 Roisin Cloake 613

Theresa Watts 589 Elaine Lalor 671

1650 1769

Pat Holmes 532 Anne Quinn 532

Martina Shortt 510 Kathleen Lyons 617

Lorraine Keane 606 Berni Moriarty 558

1648 1707

Maeve O’Reilly 512

Margaret McConkey 461

Dymphna Kestell 541

High Game - Ladies 265 Lorraine Keane Doubles

High Game  - Mens 300 Philip Watts Singles
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All Events

Pos Name Total Pos Name Total

1 Paul Stott 2663 1 Lorraine Keane 2392

2 Philip Watts 2637 2 Theresa Watts 2361

3 Tommy Fetherston 2613 3 Martina Shortt 2350

4 Haulie Storan 2612 4 Elaine Lalor 2216

5 Kieran Shortt 2590 5 Anita Watts 2176

6 Tom Byrne 2496 6 Kathleen Lyons 2097

7 Ken Foley 2444

8 Paolo Di Tofano 2434

Finals

Pos Name Total Pos Name Total

1 Haulie Storan 4295 1 Theresa Watts 3453

2 Paul Stott 4224 2 Lorraine Keane 3397

3 Kieran Shortt 4147 3 Martina Shortt 3303

4 Tommy Fetherston 4140 4 Anita Watts 3099

5 Philip Watts 4125 5 Elaine Lalor 3080

6 Tom Byrne 3913 6 Kathleen Lyons 3044

7 Paolo Di Tofano 3910

8 Ken Foley 3872

Mens Ladies

Mens Ladies



I.T.B.A  27th Seniors Championship  2023

Position Entry Pos Name C/F Round1 Round2 Round3 Round4 Round5 Round6 Round7 Total Diff Move

1 4 Haulie Storan 2612 245 266 256 214 247 192 263 4295 0 3

2 1 Paul Stott 2663 245 168 255 180 247 286 180 4224 -71 -1

3 5 Kieran Shortt 2590 257 226 225 233 201 207 208 4147 -148 2

4 3 Tommy Fetherston 2613 218 242 245 194 236 157 235 4140 -155 -1

5 2 Philip Watts 2637 211 172 255 209 244 183 214 4125 -170 -3

6 6 Tom Byrne 2496 193 174 211 232 172 225 210 3913 -382 0

7 8 Paolo Di Tofano 2434 223 202 207 173 169 245 257 3910 -385 1

8 7 Ken Foley 2444 170 251 185 235 167 186 234 3872 -423 -1

22/01/2023 17:53



I.T.B.A  27th Seniors Championship  2023

Position Entry Pos Name C/F Round1 Round2 Round3 Round4 Round5 Total Diff Move

1 2 Theresa Watts 2361 213 234 199 219 227 3453 0 1

2 1 Lorraine Keane 2392 180 168 266 200 191 3397 -56 -1

3 3 Martina Shortt 2350 158 174 148 230 243 3303 -150 0

4 5 Anita Watts 2176 156 131 237 168 231 3099 -354 1

5 4 Elaine Lalor 2216 208 169 156 159 172 3080 -373 -1

6 6 Kathleen Lyons 2097 190 223 191 156 187 3044 -409 0

22/01/2023 17:54



I.T.B.A  27th Seniors Championship  2023

Scr

Position Name

Game 

1

Game 

2

Game 

3

Game 

4

Game 

5

Game 

1

Game 

2

Game 

3

Game 

4

Game 

1

Game 

2

Game 

3 Average Series

1 Paul Stott 204 192 197 203 225 238 206 225 237 258 246 232 221.92 2663

2 Philip Watts 265 224 182 300 194 198 235 194 171 269 182 223 219.75 2637

3 Tommy Fetherston 235 224 186 178 233 232 235 279 195 217 194 205 217.75 2613

4 Haulie Storan 268 205 203 215 181 193 278 168 236 194 215 256 217.67 2612

5 Kieran Shortt 212 213 237 203 206 290 203 210 256 204 170 186 215.83 2590

6 Tom Byrne 217 233 196 207 174 202 221 223 257 204 190 172 208.00 2496

7 Ken Foley 238 195 248 192 153 259 162 183 190 182 237 205 203.67 2444

8 Paolo Di Tofano 229 204 190 196 160 234 206 202 212 171 242 188 202.83 2434

9 Paddy Dunne 186 180 190 236 203 187 184 221 186 200 194 233 200.00 2400

10 Johan Britz 191 204 204 254 204 204 201 212 161 193 168 201 199.75 2397

11 Tommy Nolan 171 146 173 192 189 225 173 204 201 258 232 190 196.17 2354

12 Joe Ridgeway 206 181 188 149 244 199 183 215 205 168 193 196 193.92 2327

13 John R Wilson 238 201 245 173 161 192 174 189 213 226 137 176 193.75 2325

14 Liam Byrne 217 194 185 206 181 235 216 175 168 181 168 198 193.67 2324

15 Paddy Gibbons 221 146 203 195 216 199 180 191 160 175 190 227 191.92 2303

16 Niall Cullen 195 179 168 198 195 183 202 181 213 193 180 185 189.33 2272

17 Ray Bergin 173 197 179 157 192 203 219 182 172 168 224 189 187.92 2255

18 Peter Murphy 213 206 184 207 193 156 153 176 174 212 179 200 187.75 2253

19 Brian Dagger 178 192 171 171 216 190 169 232 167 205 162 172 185.42 2225

20 Ken O’Reilly 180 167 237 200 175 164 184 189 194 138 200 194 185.17 2222

21 Liam Hogan 184 182 182 182 189 167 193 185 170 169 184 201 182.33 2188

22 Rodney Peacock 183 199 214 204 200 160 192 210 160 145 177 144 182.33 2188

23 Paddy Kilduff 166 170 164 223 179 182 160 214 172 185 180 187 181.83 2182

24 Jim Finnerty 163 148 177 179 178 237 207 169 166 146 177 200 178.92 2147

25 Brendan Long 172 200 187 159 198 212 196 118 172 176 156 199 178.75 2145

26 Terry Bride 138 166 172 176 169 138 219 191 207 167 192 174 175.75 2109

27 Jim Donagh 145 159 160 138 160 192 172 161 235 125 201 232 173.33 2080

28 Christy Scully 136 188 190 168 150 207 181 174 146 170 178 182 172.50 2070

29 Shay Kelly 185 178 149 203 155 131 149 119 191 199 160 164 165.25 1983

30 P. J. Shine 192 161 180 138 172 165 158 160 170 179 123 167 163.75 1965

31 Liam O’Rafferty 116 165 146 202 134 154 151 123 179 150 127 147 149.50 1794

32 Des Vella 0 0 0 0 0 178 203 218 205 194 219 191 201.14 1408

33 Ray Poole 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 157 225 166 182.67 548

34 Joe O'Connor 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 189 199 155 181.00 543

35 Eddy Wattimena 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 208 128 169 168.33 505

36 Philip Lyons 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 189 160 134 161.00 483

All Events Men
Singles Doubles Trios

22/01/2023 17:59



I.T.B.A  27th Seniors Championship  2023

Position Name

Game 

1

Game 

2

Game 

3

Game 

4

Game 

5 Game 1

Game 

2

Game 

3

Game 

4

Game 

1

Game 

2

Game 

3 Avge.

Scr 

Series

1 Lorraine Keane 197 205 236 174 192 166 182 265 169 201 224 181 199.33 2392

2 Theresa Watts 235 189 163 187 214 184 181 223 196 189 186 214 196.75 2361

3 Martina Shortt 234 237 203 157 170 197 191 226 225 162 192 156 195.83 2350

4 Elaine Lalor 166 203 205 207 143 164 183 184 168 184 203 206 184.67 2216

5 Anita Watts 160 168 226 159 182 227 166 170 179 182 186 171 181.33 2176

6 Kathleen Lyons 166 194 138 148 200 180 200 192 173 180 151 175 174.75 2097

7 Dymphna Kestell 180 176 191 163 166 180 149 187 162 170 198 173 174.58 2095

8 Mary Heffernan 150 188 179 177 183 193 193 149 159 132 189 201 174.42 2093

9 Pat Holmes 171 171 116 156 167 153 155 175 170 192 180 160 163.83 1966

10 Berni Moriarty 161 163 137 185 173 157 180 125 146 159 180 159 160.42 1925

11 Roisin Cloake 133 138 182 149 167 153 141 193 160 165 164 179 160.33 1924

12 Maeve O’Reilly 126 151 154 205 145 144 147 139 166 177 178 157 157.42 1889

13 Margaret McConkey 133 137 160 152 124 149 109 173 151 122 156 183 145.75 1749

14 Anne Quinn 139 110 136 162 138 125 127 90 117 133 129 126 127.67 1532

15 Aine Lebioda 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 138 103 124 121.67 365

All Events Ladies
TriosSingles Doubles

22/01/2023 18:01



I.T.B.A  27th Seniors Championship  2023

Values
Position Name H'cap  Game 1  Game 2  Game 3  Average  Scr Series

Theresa Watts 19 203 224 180 202.33 607
Philip Watts 29 237 248 280 255.00 765

440 472 460 457.33 1372
Martina Shortt 21 197 194 213 201.33 604
Kieran Shortt 30 245 235 191 223.67 671

442 429 404 425.00 1275
Dymphna Kestell 26 168 225 203 198.67 596
Paddy Dunne 27 215 225 235 225.00 675

383 450 438 423.67 1271
Lorraine Keane 5 183 195 181 186.33 559
Ken Foley 45 158 213 279 216.67 650

341 408 460 403.00 1209
Anita Watts 12 164 212 203 193.00 579
Nickey O’Malley 14 194 206 215 205.00 615

358 418 418 398.00 1194
Pat Holmes 20 205 150 169 174.67 524
Paolo Di Tofano 27 215 195 206 205.33 616

420 345 375 380.00 1140
Kathleen Lyons 37 167 193 134 164.67 494
Tom Byrne 16 178 192 228 199.33 598

345 385 362 364.00 1092
Elaine Lalor 26 212 197 159 189.33 568
Liam Hogan 43 205 157 159 173.67 521

417 354 318 363.00 1089
Mary Heffernan 33 207 174 183 188.00 564
Rodney Peacock 39 172 166 169 169.00 507

379 340 352 357.00 1071
Anne Quinn 48 131 173 173 159.00 477
John R Wilson 31 201 157 201 186.33 559

332 330 374 345.33 1036
Maeve O’Reilly 41 128 182 169 159.67 479
Ken O’Reilly 40 214 166 174 184.67 554

342 348 343 344.33 1033
Margaret McConkey 51 146 139 94 126.33 379
Liam O’Rafferty 55 162 146 165 157.67 473

308 285 259 284.00 852
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11
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6
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1
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3

Mixed Doubles Scratch

4

21/01/2023 10:54



I.T.B.A  27th Seniors Championship  2023

POSS Lane Pos H'Cap Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Game 4 Game 5 Average Scr Series
1 14 Philip Watts 29 265 224 182 300 194 233.00 1165
2 17 Haulie Storan 17 268 205 203 215 181 214.40 1072
3 16 Kieran Shortt 30 212 213 237 203 206 214.20 1071
4 6 Johan Britz 20 191 204 204 254 204 211.40 1057
5 9 Tommy Fetherston 30 235 224 186 178 233 211.20 1056
6 16 Tom Byrne 16 217 233 196 207 174 205.40 1027
7 4 Ken Foley 45 238 195 248 192 153 205.20 1026
8 9 Paul Stott 30 204 192 197 203 225 204.20 1021
9 18 John R Wilson 31 238 201 245 173 161 203.60 1018

10 8 Peter Murphy 63 213 206 184 207 193 200.60 1003
11 13 Rodney Peacock 39 183 199 214 204 200 200.00 1000
12 14 Paddy Dunne 27 186 180 190 236 203 199.00 995
13 2 Liam Byrne 27 217 194 185 206 181 196.60 983
14 15 Paddy Gibbons 46 221 146 203 195 216 196.20 981
15 7 Paolo Di Tofano 27 229 204 190 196 160 195.80 979
16 15 Joe Ridgeway 46 206 181 188 149 244 193.60 968
17 3 Ken O’Reilly 40 180 167 237 200 175 191.80 959
18 18 Niall Cullen 30 195 179 168 198 195 187.00 935
19 17 Brian Dagger 40 178 192 171 171 216 185.60 928
20 12 Liam Hogan 43 184 182 182 182 189 183.80 919
21 10 Brendan Long 50 172 200 187 159 198 183.20 916
22 3 Paddy Kilduff 48 166 170 164 223 179 180.40 902
23 1 Ray Bergin 54 173 197 179 157 192 179.60 898
24 13 Tommy Nolan 41 171 146 173 192 189 174.20 871
25 11 Shay Kelly 50 185 178 149 203 155 174.00 870
26 6 Jim Finnerty 45 163 148 177 179 178 169.00 845
27 1 P. J. Shine 62 192 161 180 138 172 168.60 843
28 7 Christy Scully 53 136 188 190 168 150 166.40 832
29 2 Terry Bride 37 138 166 172 176 169 164.20 821
30 5 Liam O’Rafferty 55 116 165 146 202 134 152.60 763
8 5 Jim Donagh 36 145 159 160 138 160 152.40 762

Mens Singles (Scratch)

21/01/2023 16:39



I.T.B.A  27th Seniors Championship  2023

Pos Lane Name H'Cap Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Game 4 Game 5 Average Scr Series
1 7 Lorraine Keane 5 197 205 236 174 192 200.80 1004
2 8 Martina Shortt 21 234 237 203 157 170 200.20 1001
3 1 Theresa Watts 19 235 189 163 187 214 197.60 988
4 5 Elaine Lalor 26 166 203 205 207 143 184.80 924
5 2 Anita Watts 12 160 168 226 159 182 179.00 895
6 4 Mary Heffernan 33 150 188 179 177 183 175.40 877
7 6 Dymphna Kestell 26 180 176 191 163 166 175.20 876
8 1 Kathleen Lyons 37 166 194 138 148 200 169.20 846
9 3 Berni Moriarty 20 161 163 137 185 173 163.80 819

10 9 Pat Holmes 20 171 171 116 156 167 156.20 781
11 9 Maeve O’Reilly 41 126 151 154 205 145 156.20 781
12 3 Roisin Cloake 35 133 138 182 149 167 153.80 769
13 5 Margaret McConkey 51 133 137 160 152 124 141.20 706
14 7 Anne Quinn 48 139 110 136 162 138 137.00 685

21/01/2023 13:17



I.T.B.A  27th Seniors Championship  2023

Values
Position Name  Hcp  Game 1  Game 2  Game 3  Game 4  Scr Series

Paolo Di Tofano 27 234 206 202 212 854
Kieran Shortt 30 290 203 210 256 959

57 524 409 412 468 1813
Haulie Storan 17 193 278 168 236 875
Paul Stott 30 238 206 225 237 906

47 431 484 393 473 1781
Tom Byrne 16 202 221 223 257 903
Paddy Dunne 27 187 184 221 186 778

43 389 405 444 443 1681
Brendan Long 50 212 196 118 172 698
Tommy Fetherston 30 232 235 279 195 941

80 444 431 397 367 1639
Liam Byrne 27 235 216 175 168 794
Philip Watts 29 198 235 194 171 798

56 433 451 369 339 1592
Tommy Nolan 41 225 173 204 201 803
Terry Bride 37 138 219 191 207 755

78 363 392 395 408 1558
John R Wilson 31 192 174 189 213 768
Johan Britz 20 204 201 212 161 778

51 396 375 401 374 1546
Ray Bergin 54 203 219 182 172 776
Jim Donagh 36 192 172 161 235 760

90 395 391 343 407 1536
Paddy Gibbons 46 199 180 191 160 730
Ken Foley 45 259 162 183 190 794

91 458 342 374 350 1524
Joe Ridgeway 46 199 183 215 205 802
Rodney Peacock 39 160 192 210 160 722

85 359 375 425 365 1524
Christy Scully 53 207 181 174 146 708
Des Vella 49 178 203 218 205 804

102 385 384 392 351 1512
Ken O’Reilly 40 164 184 189 194 731
Paddy Kilduff 48 182 160 214 172 728

88 346 344 403 366 1459
Peter Murphy 63 156 153 176 174 659
Jim Finnerty 45 237 207 169 166 779

108 393 360 345 340 1438
Shay Kelly 50 131 149 119 191 590
Niall Cullen 30 183 202 181 213 779

80 314 351 300 404 1369
Liam Hogan 43 167 193 185 170 715
P. J. Shine 62 165 158 160 170 653

105 332 351 345 340 1368
Liam O’Rafferty 55 154 151 123 179 607
Brian Dagger 40 190 169 232 167 758

95 344 320 355 346 1365
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Mens Doubles Scratch

21/01/2023 10:45



I.T.B.A  27th Seniors Championship  2023

Values
Position Name  Hcp  Game 1  Game 2  Game 3  Game 4  Average  Scr Series

Anita Watts 12 227 166 170 179 185.50 742
Theresa Watts 19 184 181 223 196 196.00 784

31 411 347 393 375 381.50 1526
Dymphna Kestell 26 180 149 187 162 169.50 678
Martina Shortt 21 197 191 226 225 209.75 839

47 377 340 413 387 379.25 1517
Pat Holmes 20 153 155 175 170 163.25 653
Lorraine Keane 5 166 182 265 169 195.50 782

25 319 337 440 339 358.75 1435
Kathleen Lyons 37 180 200 192 173 186.25 745
Berni Moriarty 20 157 180 125 146 152.00 608

57 337 380 317 319 338.25 1353
Margaret McConkey 51 149 109 173 151 145.50 582
Mary Heffernan 33 193 193 149 159 173.50 694

84 342 302 322 310 319.00 1276
Roisin Cloake 35 153 141 193 160 161.75 647
Maeve O’Reilly 41 144 147 139 166 149.00 596

76 297 288 332 326 310.75 1243
Anne Quinn 48 125 127 90 117 114.75 459
Elaine Lalor 26 164 183 184 168 174.75 699

74 289 310 274 285 289.50 1158

Ladies Doubles Scratch

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

20/01/2023 21:08



I.T.B.A  27th Seniors Championship  2023

Values
Pos Name  Hcp  Game 1  Game 2  Game 3  Average  Scr Series

Philip Watts 29 269 182 223 224.67 674
Ken Foley 45 182 237 205 208.00 624
Haulie Storan 17 194 215 256 221.67 665

91 645 634 684 654.33 1963
John R Wilson 31 226 137 176 179.67 539
Johan Britz 20 193 168 201 187.33 562
Paul Stott 30 258 246 232 245.33 736

81 677 551 609 612.33 1837
Paddy Dunne 27 200 194 233 209.00 627
Tommy Fetherston 30 217 194 205 205.33 616
Tom Byrne 16 204 190 172 188.67 566

73 621 578 610 603.00 1809
Tommy Nolan 41 258 232 190 226.67 680
Ray Poole 51 157 225 166 182.67 548
Paddy Kilduff 48 185 180 187 184.00 552

140 600 637 543 593.33 1780
Liam Byrne 27 181 168 198 182.33 547
Paolo Di Tofano 27 171 242 188 200.33 601
Kieran Shortt 30 204 170 186 186.67 560

84 556 580 572 569.33 1708
Christy Scully 53 170 178 182 176.67 530
Niall Cullen 30 193 180 185 186.00 558
Des Vella 49 194 219 191 201.33 604

132 557 577 558 564.00 1692
Paddy Gibbons 46 175 190 227 197.33 592
Terry Bride 37 167 192 174 177.67 533
Brian Dagger 40 205 162 172 179.67 539

123 547 544 573 554.67 1664
Ray Bergin 54 168 224 189 193.67 581
Philip Lyons 67 189 160 134 161.00 483
Jim Donagh 36 125 201 232 186.00 558

157 482 585 555 540.67 1622
Peter Murphy 63 212 179 200 197.00 591
P. J. Shine 62 179 123 167 156.33 469
Liam Hogan 43 169 184 201 184.67 554

168 560 486 568 538.00 1614
Brendan Long 50 176 156 199 177.00 531
Joe O'Connor 35 189 199 155 181.00 543
Eddy Wattimena 53 208 128 169 168.33 505

138 573 483 523 526.33 1579
Rodney Peacock 39 145 177 144 155.33 466
Joe Ridgeway 46 168 193 196 185.67 557
Ken O’Reilly 40 138 200 194 177.33 532

125 451 570 534 518.33 1555
Shay Kelly 50 199 160 164 174.33 523
Liam O’Rafferty 55 150 127 147 141.33 424
Jim Finnerty 45 146 177 200 174.33 523

150 495 464 511 490.00 1470

Mens Trios Scratch

12

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

22/01/2023 11:06



I.T.B.A  27th Seniors Championship  2023

Values
Pos Name Hcp Sum of Game 1 Sum of Game 2  Game 3  Average  Scr Series

Anita Watts 12 182 186 171 179.67 539
Mary Heffernan 33 132 189 201 174.00 522
Theresa Watts 19 189 186 214 196.33 589

503 561 586 550.00 1650
Pat Holmes 20 192 180 160 177.33 532
Martina Shortt 21 162 192 156 170.00 510
Lorraine Keane 5 201 224 181 202.00 606

555 596 497 549.33 1648
Maeve O’Reilly 41 177 178 157 170.67 512
Margaret McConkey 51 122 156 183 153.67 461
Dymphna Kestell 26 170 198 173 180.33 541

469 532 513 504.67 1514
Aine Lebioda 40 138 103 124 121.67 365
Roisin Cloake 35 165 164 179 169.33 508
Elaine Lalor 26 184 203 206 197.67 593

487 470 509 488.67 1466
Anne Quinn 48 133 129 126 129.33 388
Kathleen Lyons 37 180 151 175 168.67 506
Berni Moriarty 20 159 180 159 166.00 498

472 460 460 464.00 1392

4

Ladies Trios Scratch

1

2

3

5

22/01/2023 11:11



I.T.B.A  27th Seniors Championship  2023

Values
Position Name H'cap  Game 1  Game 2  Game 3  Average  Scr Series  Hcp Series

Lorraine Keane 5 183 195 181 186.33 559 574
Ken Foley 45 158 213 279 216.67 650 785

341 408 460 403.00 1209 1359
Elaine Lalor 26 212 197 159 189.33 568 646
Liam Hogan 43 205 157 159 173.67 521 650

417 354 318 363.00 1089 1296
Mary Heffernan 33 207 174 183 188.00 564 663
Rodney Peacock 39 172 166 169 169.00 507 624

379 340 352 357.00 1071 1287
Pat Holmes 20 205 150 169 174.67 524 584
Paolo Di Tofano 27 215 195 206 205.33 616 697

420 345 375 380.00 1140 1281
Maeve O’Reilly 41 128 182 169 159.67 479 602
Ken O’Reilly 40 214 166 174 184.67 554 674

342 348 343 344.33 1033 1276
Anne Quinn 48 131 173 173 159.00 477 621
John R Wilson 31 201 157 201 186.33 559 652

332 330 374 345.33 1036 1273
Anita Watts 12 164 212 203 193.00 579 615
Nickey O’Malley 14 194 206 215 205.00 615 657

358 418 418 398.00 1194 1272
Kathleen Lyons 37 167 193 134 164.67 494 605
Tom Byrne 16 178 192 228 199.33 598 646

345 385 362 364.00 1092 1251
Margaret McConkey 51 146 139 94 126.33 379 532
Liam O’Rafferty 55 162 146 165 157.67 473 638

308 285 259 284.00 852 1170
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6

7

8

9

1
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Mixed Doubles Handicap

4

20/01/2023 19:36



I.T.B.A  27th Seniors Championship  2023

Pos Lane Pos H'Cap Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Game 4 Game 5 Average Scr Series Hcp Series
1 8 Peter Murphy 63 213 206 184 207 193 200.60 1003 1318
2 4 Ken Foley 45 238 195 248 192 153 205.20 1026 1251
3 15 Paddy Gibbons 46 221 146 203 195 216 196.20 981 1211
4 9 Tommy Fetherston 30 235 224 186 178 233 211.20 1056 1206
5 15 Joe Ridgeway 46 206 181 188 149 244 193.60 968 1198
6 13 Rodney Peacock 39 183 199 214 204 200 200.00 1000 1195
7 18 John R Wilson 31 238 201 245 173 161 203.60 1018 1173
8 9 Paul Stott 30 204 192 197 203 225 204.20 1021 1171
9 1 Ray Bergin 54 173 197 179 157 192 179.60 898 1168

10 10 Brendan Long 50 172 200 187 159 198 183.20 916 1166
11 3 Ken O’Reilly 40 180 167 237 200 175 191.80 959 1159
12 6 Johan Britz 20 191 204 204 254 204 211.40 1057 1157
13 1 P. J. Shine 62 192 161 180 138 172 168.60 843 1153
14 3 Paddy Kilduff 48 166 170 164 223 179 180.40 902 1142
15 12 Liam Hogan 43 184 182 182 182 189 183.80 919 1134
16 14 Paddy Dunne 27 186 180 190 236 203 199.00 995 1130
17 17 Brian Dagger 40 178 192 171 171 216 185.60 928 1128
18 11 Shay Kelly 50 185 178 149 203 155 174.00 870 1120
19 2 Liam Byrne 27 217 194 185 206 181 196.60 983 1118
20 7 Paolo Di Tofano 27 229 204 190 196 160 195.80 979 1114
21 16 Tom Byrne 16 217 233 196 207 174 205.40 1027 1107
22 7 Christy Scully 53 136 188 190 168 150 166.40 832 1097
23 18 Niall Cullen 30 195 179 168 198 195 187.00 935 1085
24 13 Tommy Nolan 41 171 146 173 192 189 174.20 871 1076
25 6 Jim Finnerty 45 163 148 177 179 178 169.00 845 1070
26 5 Liam O’Rafferty 55 116 165 146 202 134 152.60 763 1038
27 2 Terry Bride 37 138 166 172 176 169 164.20 821 1006
28 5 Jim Donagh 36 145 159 160 138 160 152.40 762 942

Mens Singles (Handicap)

21/01/2023 16:42



I.T.B.A  27th Seniors Championship  2023

Pos Lane Name H'Cap Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Game 4 Game 5 Average Scr Series Hcp Series
1 5 Elaine Lalor 26 166 203 205 207 143 184.80 924 1054
2 4 Mary Heffernan 33 150 188 179 177 183 175.40 877 1042
3 1 Kathleen Lyons 37 166 194 138 148 200 169.20 846 1031
4 6 Dymphna Kestell 26 180 176 191 163 166 175.20 876 1006
5 9 Maeve O’Reilly 41 126 151 154 205 145 156.20 781 986
6 5 Margaret McConkey 51 133 137 160 152 124 141.20 706 961
7 2 Anita Watts 12 160 168 226 159 182 179.00 895 955
8 3 Roisin Cloake 35 133 138 182 149 167 153.80 769 944
9 7 Anne Quinn 48 139 110 136 162 138 137.00 685 925

10 3 Berni Moriarty 20 161 163 137 185 173 163.80 819 919
11 9 Pat Holmes 20 171 171 116 156 167 156.20 781 881

21/01/2023 13:20



I.T.B.A  27th Seniors Championship  2023

Values
Position Name  Hcp  Game 1  Game 2  Game 3  Game 4  Scr Series  Hcp Series

Brendan Long 50 212 196 118 172 698 898
Tommy Fetherston 30 232 235 279 195 941 1061

80 444 431 397 367 1639 1959
Christy Scully 53 207 181 174 146 708 920
Des Vella 49 178 203 218 205 804 1000

102 385 384 392 351 1512 1920
Ray Bergin 54 203 219 182 172 776 992
Jim Donagh 36 192 172 161 235 760 904

90 395 391 343 407 1536 1896
Paddy Gibbons 46 199 180 191 160 730 914
Ken Foley 45 259 162 183 190 794 974

91 458 342 374 350 1524 1888
Tommy Nolan 41 225 173 204 201 803 967
Terry Bride 37 138 219 191 207 755 903

78 363 392 395 408 1558 1870
Peter Murphy 63 156 153 176 174 659 911
Jim Finnerty 45 237 207 169 166 779 959

108 393 360 345 340 1438 1870
Joe Ridgeway 46 199 183 215 205 802 986
Rodney Peacock 39 160 192 210 160 722 878

85 359 375 425 365 1524 1864
Liam Byrne 27 235 216 175 168 794 902
Philip Watts 29 198 235 194 171 798 914

56 433 451 369 339 1592 1816
Ken O’Reilly 40 164 184 189 194 731 891
Paddy Kilduff 48 182 160 214 172 728 920

88 346 344 403 366 1459 1811
Liam Hogan 43 167 193 185 170 715 887
P. J. Shine 62 165 158 160 170 653 901

105 332 351 345 340 1368 1788
John R Wilson 31 192 174 189 213 768 892
Johan Britz 20 204 201 212 161 778 858

51 396 375 401 374 1546 1750
Liam O’Rafferty 55 154 151 123 179 607 827
Brian Dagger 40 190 169 232 167 758 918

95 344 320 355 346 1365 1745
Shay Kelly 50 131 149 119 191 590 790
Niall Cullen 30 183 202 181 213 779 899

80 314 351 300 404 1369 1689
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I.T.B.A  27th Seniors Championship  2023

Values
Position Name  Hcp  Game 1  Game 2  Game 3  Game 4  Average  Scr Series  Hcp Series

Margaret McConkey 51 149 109 173 151 145.50 582 786
Mary Heffernan 33 193 193 149 159 173.50 694 826

84 342 302 322 310 319.00 1276 1612
Kathleen Lyons 37 180 200 192 173 186.25 745 893
Berni Moriarty 20 157 180 125 146 152.00 608 688

57 337 380 317 319 338.25 1353 1581
Roisin Cloake 35 153 141 193 160 161.75 647 787
Maeve O’Reilly 41 144 147 139 166 149.00 596 760

76 297 288 332 326 310.75 1243 1547
Anne Quinn 48 125 127 90 117 114.75 459 651
Elaine Lalor 26 164 183 184 168 174.75 699 803

74 289 310 274 285 289.50 1158 1454

Ladies Doubles Handicap
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I.T.B.A  27th Seniors Championship  2023

Values
Pos Name  Hcp  Game 1  Game 2  Game 3  Average  Scr Series  Hcp Series

Tommy Nolan 41 258 232 190 226.67 680 803
Ray Poole 51 157 225 166 182.67 548 701
Paddy Kilduff 48 185 180 187 184.00 552 696

140 600 637 543 593.33 1780 2200
Peter Murphy 63 212 179 200 197.00 591 780
P. J. Shine 62 179 123 167 156.33 469 655
Liam Hogan 43 169 184 201 184.67 554 683

168 560 486 568 538.00 1614 2118
Ray Bergin 54 168 224 189 193.67 581 743
Philip Lyons 67 189 160 134 161.00 483 684
Jim Donagh 36 125 201 232 186.00 558 666

157 482 585 555 540.67 1622 2093
Christy Scully 53 170 178 182 176.67 530 689
Niall Cullen 30 193 180 185 186.00 558 648
Des Vella 49 194 219 191 201.33 604 751

132 557 577 558 564.00 1692 2088
Paddy Gibbons 46 175 190 227 197.33 592 730
Terry Bride 37 167 192 174 177.67 533 644
Brian Dagger 40 205 162 172 179.67 539 659

123 547 544 573 554.67 1664 2033
Brendan Long 50 176 156 199 177.00 531 681
Joe O'Connor 35 189 199 155 181.00 543 648
Eddy Wattimena 53 208 128 169 168.33 505 664

138 573 483 523 526.33 1579 1993
Liam Byrne 27 181 168 198 182.33 547 628
Paolo Di Tofano 27 171 242 188 200.33 601 682
Kieran Shortt 30 204 170 186 186.67 560 650

84 556 580 572 569.33 1708 1960
Rodney Peacock 39 145 177 144 155.33 466 583
Joe Ridgeway 46 168 193 196 185.67 557 695
Ken O’Reilly 40 138 200 194 177.33 532 652

125 451 570 534 518.33 1555 1930
Shay Kelly 50 199 160 164 174.33 523 673
Liam O’Rafferty 55 150 127 147 141.33 424 589
Jim Finnerty 45 146 177 200 174.33 523 658

150 495 464 511 490.00 1470 1920
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I.T.B.A  27th Seniors Championship  2023

Values
Pos Name Hcp Sum of Game 1 Sum of Game 2  Game 3  Average  Scr Series  Hcp Series

Aine Lebioda 40 138 103 124 121.67 365 485
Roisin Cloake 35 165 164 179 169.33 508 613
Elaine Lalor 26 184 203 206 197.67 593 671

487 470 509 488.67 1466 1769
Anne Quinn 48 133 129 126 129.33 388 532
Kathleen Lyons 37 180 151 175 168.67 506 617
Berni Moriarty 20 159 180 159 166.00 498 558

472 460 460 464.00 1392 1707

Ladies Trios Handicap

1

2
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